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Who Member State/Organization Contact info 

Jeff Wootton Australia jeff.wootton@defence.gov.au  

Lynn Patterson Canada CHS  lynn.patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Patti Parkhouse Canada CHS  patti.parkhouse@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Marc Journault Canada CHS  marc.journault@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Barrie Greenslade (Chair) UKHO  Barrie.Greenslade@UKHO.gov.uk 

Paul Burton UKHO  Paul.Burton@UKHO.gov.uk 

Tom Richardson UKHO thomas.richardson@ukho.gov.uk  

Denise LaDue US USACE  Denise.R.LaDue@usace.army.mil 

Julia Powell US NOAA   julia.powell@noaa.gov 

Scott Reeves US  NGA  Scott.W.Reeves@nga.mil 

Sean Legeer US-NOAA sean.legeer@noaa.gov  

Odd Aage Føre Norway odd.aage.fore@statkart.no  

Jean-Luc Déniel (vice chair) France SHOM  jean-luc.deniel@shom.fr 

Claire Fraboul France SHOM  claire.fraboul@shom.fr 

Guy Uguen France SHOM  guy.uguen@shom.fr 

Carsten Riise-Jensen Denmark NSC  cr@kms.dk 

Hans Engberg Sweden  Hans.Engberg@Sjofartsverket.se 

Arvid Elsner Germany BSH arvid.elsner@bsh.de  

Shinichi Kikuchi Japan (JHA) kikuchi-ecm@jha.jp  

Mikko Hovi Finland Mikko.Hovi@liikennevirasto.fi  

Chang sun CHO Korea - KHOA  changsun@korea.kr 

Jong Yeon PARK Korea - KHOA  zpzk100@korea.kr 

Jong min PARK Korea - KHOA  pjm@moeri.re.kr 

Gi Gab HA Korea - KESTI  ggha@kesti.co.kr 

Ellen Vos Netherlands EM.Vos@mindef.nl  

Sebastião SIMOES de OLIVEIRA Brazil  sebastiao@chm.mar.mil.br 

Hugh Astle CARIS hugh.astle@caris.com 

Ed Kuwalek IIC Technologies edk@iictechnologies.com 

Richard Fowle IC-ENC  richard.fowle@ic-enc.org 

Eivind Mong Jeppesen eivind.mong@jeppeson.com 

Angel Terry Jeppesen angel.terry@jeppesen.com  



Tom DePuyt ESRI tdepuyt@esri.com 

Svein Skjæveland ECC  svein.skjaeveland@ecc.no 

Holger Bothien SevenCs bo@sevencs.com  

Agita Tarasova T-Kartor  agita.tarasova@t-kartor.fi 

Anthony Pharaoh (Secretary) IHB  pad@ihb.mc 

   

   

 


